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MASTER FEE RESOLUTION

SCHEDULE 4 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fee Service Name/Description

ALARM PERMITS
JAIL SERVICES PROGRAM, PER DAY
AMPLIFIED SOUND PERMIT

CLEARANCE LETTERS

POLICE PHOTOGRAPH

BICYCLE REGISTRATION

SPECIAL EVENT SECURITY (PER OFFICER PER
HOUR)

VEHICLE TOWING

BLOCK PARTY PERMITS

FALSE ALARM RESPONSE BILLABLE (AFTER 3 PER
CALENDAR YEAR)

FINGERPRINT SERVICES

VEHICLE INSPECTION, NON-RESIDENT
TRUSTEE ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM
TAXICAB FRANCHISE (TAXICAB PERMITS)
FINGERPRINTS/TAXICABS

TAXICAB ID CARD

ACCIDENT REPORT-TRAFFIC

INCIDENT REPORT PROCESSING

CRIME REPORT

REPOSSESSION REPORT FEE

RECORDS ADMINISTRATOR HOURLY RATE
SECRETARY HOURLY RATE

POLICE SVCS OFFICER HOURLY RATE

PSO SUPERVISOR HOURLY RATE
PROP/EVID TECH HOURLY RATE

COURT LIASON HOURLY RATE

POLICE CHIEF HOURLY RATE

CAPTAIN HOURLY RATE

LIEUTENANT HOURLY RATE

SERGEANT HOURLY RATE

OFFICER HOURLY RATE

DISPATCH HOURLY RATE

ROUNDING CRITERIA (EFFECTIVE 9/1/97):

IF NEW FEE ACTUAL IS $.50 OR LESS - ROUND DOWN TO
IF NEW FEE ACTUAL IS $.51 OR MORE

NEAREST DOLLAR.
ROUND UP TO NEAREST DOLLAR.

Legal Account Current Recommended
Authority Number Fee Fee

HBMC 17-55.14 001-3862 $ 38.00 $ 32.00

Ord 84-762 001-3819 $ 161.00 $ 207.00

HBMC 19.521 001-3214 $ 4500 $ 43.00

CC Act 8/85 001-3818 $ 6.00 $ 43.00

Dept Policy 001-3818 $ 8.00 $ 25.00

" 001-3203 $ 7.00 $ 12.00

" 001-3823 $ 71.00 $ 90.00

CC Act 8/85 001-3841 $ 45.00 $ 104.00

HBMC 19.521 001-3214 $ 45.00 $ 67.00

HBMC 17-55.14 001-3863 $ 128.00 $ 73.00

Ord 84-762

Govt Code Sec 6253
Govt Code Sec 6253
Govt Code Sec 6253
AB1972-Jan 94
NEW
NEW
Res 90-5422
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
Res 90-5422
Res 90-5422
Res 90-5422

DELETE FEE, NO LONGER PROVIDING THIS SERVICE
DELETE FEE, NO LONGER CHARGING FEE

ACTUAL COST
REMOVE FROM SCHEDULE, NOW FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS
REMOVE FROM SCHEDULE, NOW FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS
REMOVE FROM SCHEDULE, NOW FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS

001-3820

001-3818
001-3818
001-3818
001-3818
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0.10
0.10
0.10
15.00

(1) LOCAL AGENCY REQUIRED TO COLLECT
FEES TO OFFSET COST OF ENTERING
INFORMATION TO CLETS SYSTEM.

$
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ACTUAL COST

0.10
0.10
0.10
15.00
83.00
72.00
59.00
66.00
60.00
69.00
152.00
142.00
126.00
109.00
81.00
74.00

F:\B95\Financel\

5B(15).XLS



MASTER FEE RESOLUTION

F:\B95\Financel\
5B(15).XLS



